

APPLICATION FOR

HONEYVILLE CITY COUNCIL VACANCY

Honeyville City is looking to fill a vacant City Council Seat. The term will end December 31, 2025.

The City Council member pledges upon appointment, to represent the overall good of the public and not that of an exclusive group or interest.

The City Council meets on the 2nd Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m., which council members are expected to attend. They are also expected to periodically attend and participate in City programs and activities, as well as committees with outside organization.

City Council members must be a United States Citizen, a Registered Voter of Honeyville and be a Honeyville resident for a period of 12 consecutive months immediately preceding the date of the appointment.

PLEASE PRINT:

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE:			
EMAIL:			

PLEASE PRINT:

BACKGROUND AND QUALIFICATIONS (ATTACH RESUME IF DESIRED):

PLEASE DESCRIBE ANY COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT AND/OR PARTICIPATION ON BOARDS, COMMITTEES, OR COMMISSIONS:



FOLLOWING:

Ι

- 1. I am a United States Citizen.
- 2. I am a legal resident of Honeyville City.
- **3**. I have lived in Honeyville City for 12 consecutive months leading up to my application date.
- 4. I will maintain this place of residence for the remainder of the City Council Term.
- 5. I have not been convicted of a felony.
- 6. I am able to attend City Council meetings that are Regularly Scheduled for the 2nd Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m.
- 7. I understand this application is a Public Record and may be made available to members of the Public upon request, with personal contact information redacted.
- 8. I understand that if I am chosen as the appointee, I will only serve on the City Council for one year (Starting January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025). If I wish to remain on the City Council for the remaining two years of this term, I will need to run for office in the 2025 Municipal Election.
- 9. The information provided in this application is true and accurate.

SIGNATURE: DATE:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
------------------	------------	-------

Please Return your completed Application in person to:

Honeyville City Office 2635 W. 6980 N. Honeyville, UT 84314

APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AFTER NOON ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2024.

APPLICANTS WILL BE INTERVIEWED IN THE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING HELD WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M.